

Cause No. 288901-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re Marriage of:

JUDITH WENDALL CORAM,

Petitioner/Appellant,

v.

ROBERT HUGH MAIR,

Respondent/Cross Appellant

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT/CROSS APPELLANT
ROBERT HUGH MAIR

Amy Rimov,
221 W. Main, Ste. 200
Spokane, WA 99201
509-835-5377
WSBA # 30613

Cause No. 288901-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re Marriage of:

JUDITH WENDALL CORAM,

Petitioner/Appellant,

v.

ROBERT HUGH MAIR,

Respondent/Cross Appellant

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT/CROSS APPELLANT
ROBERT HUGH MAIR

Amy Rimov.
221 W. Main, Ste. 200
Spokane, WA 99201
509-835-5377
WSBA # 30613

Table of Contents

Table of Contents.....	i
Table of Authorities.....	ii
I. Introduction.....	p. 1
II. Assignments of Error.....	p. 2
III. Statement of the Case.....	p. 4
IV. Standard of Review.....	p.11
V. Argument.....	p. 12
VI. Request for Attorney’s fees.....	p. 32
VII. Conclusion.....	p. 34

Table of Authorities

Washington Cases	Page
<i>Berol v. Berol</i> , 37 Wn.2d 380, 381-82, 223 P.2d 1055 (1980).	
.....	12,14, 15
<i>Connell v. Francisco</i> , 127 Wn.2d at 351-52, 898 P.2d 831	
(1995).....	13, 14, 19, 20, 24, 30
<i>Hamlin v. Merlino</i> , 44 Wn.2d 851, 272 P.2d 125	
(1954).....	13
<i>In re Marriage of Brewer</i> , 137 Wn.2d 756, 766-67, 976	
P.2d 102 (1999).....	13
<i>In re Marriage of Greenlee</i> , 65 Wn.App. 703, 829 P.2d 1120	
(1992).....	33
<i>In re Marriage of Landry</i> , 103 Wn.2d 807, 809-10, 699 P.2d 214	
(1985)	11, 15
<i>In re Marriage of Lindsey</i> , 101 Wn.2d at 306-07, 678 P.2d 328	
(1984).....	13
<i>In re Marriage of Miracle</i> , 101 Wn.2d, 137, 139, 675 P.2d 1229	
(1984).....	18, 19
<i>In re Marriage of Mueller</i> , 140 Wn.App. 498, 167 P.3d 568	
(2007).....	12
<i>In re Marriage of Schweitzer</i> , 81 Wn.App. 589, 596-97, 915 P.2d	
575	
(1996).....	13
<i>In re Marriage of Skarbek</i> , 100 Wn.App. 444, 447, 997 P.2d 447	
(2000),.....	12
<i>In re Marriage of Soriano</i> , 31 Wn.App. 432, 435, 643 P.2d 450	
(1982).....	11
<i>In re Marriage of White</i> , 105 Wn.App. 545, 549, 20 P.3d 481	
(2001).....	28
<i>Kolmorgan v. Schaller</i> , 51 Wn.2d 94, 98, 316 P.2d 111	
(1957);.....	13
<i>Meretricious Relationship of Jeremy Long and David Fregeau</i> .	
2010 WL 5071860 (Div. 3, Dec. 14,2010).....	13, 21
<i>Merritt v. Newkirk</i> , 155 Wn. 517, 520, 285 P.442 (1930).....	13
<i>Oil Heat Co., of Port Angeles, Inc. v. Sweeney</i> , 26 Wn.App. 351,	

353-54, 613 P.2d 169 (1980).....13

Statutes and Court Rules

RAP 18.1.....	32
RAP 18.9.....	33
RCW26.09.140.....	34
